TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch		04/29/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crompton Corporation	
Street Address:	Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Number 2212984 1447138	Word Mark A LIFETIME OF PROCESS SUPPORT
	A LIFETIME OF PROCESS SUPPORT
1447130	
1447 130	COM-VAC
2351805	DAVIS-STANDARD
627776	DAVIS-STANDARD
1870326	D-S
667385	D-S
2277726	DSB
2379205	DUAL-THERM
1982511	EPIC II
1171233	EX-M-PLAR
1004475	FIBERMASTER
1412040	FLATPAK
1412039	GEMINI
1523808	HES TRADEMARK
	627776 1870326 667385 2277726 2379205 1982511 1171233 1004475 1412040 1412039

REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0607

900024198

Registration Number:	1416426	MARK V
Registration Number:	1982519	MARK VI
Registration Number:	2039733	NRM EXTRUSION
Registration Number:	797754	PLASTISCREW
Registration Number:	1682674	РМ
Registration Number:	1692437	SCRAPPER
Registration Number:	1647206	STERLING
Serial Number:	78250297	SUPER BLUE
Registration Number:	2596337	THE PARISON
Registration Number:	700482	THERMATIC
Registration Number:	2504723	WOODTRUDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602758200
Email: adoolan@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Alaine Doolan

Address Line 1: Robinson & Cole LLP, 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alaine C. Doolan	
Signature:	/Alaine C. Doolan/	
Date:	05/05/2005	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Crompton Release by Deutsche Bank#page1.tif source=Crompton Release by Deutsche Bank#page2.tif source=Crompton Release by Deutsche Bank#page3.tif source=Crompton Release by Deutsche Bank#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0608

PARTIAL RELEASE OF CERTAIN TRADEMARK

This Release granted on this 29 day of April, 2005, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), to Crompton Corporation, a Delaware corporation

("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement

among Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, Crompton Corporation and certain of its

subsidiaries from time to time party thereto dated August 16, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"),

has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark

registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) between

the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the

Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens (as defined in the Security Agreement)

and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the

Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the trademarks, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on

Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Documents (as defined in

that certain Credit Agreement among Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, Crompton

Corporation and the Lenders from time to time party thereto dated as of August 16, 2004)

previously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 4862948 (2K)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0609

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By Carin Kell

Name: Carin Keegan Title: Vice President

Name: Marquerite Sutt

Title:

Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this £ 7 day of April, 2005	, before me personally appeared Carin Keegan and Magnetic Suffer to
	ne duly sworn, did depose and say that they are Vice President and
Director	of Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch described herein and
which executed the foregoing	g instrument and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to the
authority granted by Deutsche	e Bank AG, New York Branch.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/20

SCHEDULE A

	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	A LIFETIME OF PROCESS SUPPORT	2,212,984	12/22/1998		
2.	COM-VAC	1,447,138	7/14/1987		
3.	DAVIS-STANDARD	2,351,805	5/23/2000		
4.	DAVIS-STANDARD	627,776	5/29/1956		
5.	D-S (AND ARROW DESIGN)	1,870,326	12/27/1994		
6.	D-S IN KEYSTONE	667,385	9/23/1958		
7.	DSB	2,277,726	9/14/1999		
8.	DUAL-THERM	2,379,205	8/22/2000		
9.	EPIC II	1,982,511	6/25/1996		
10.	EX-M-PLAR	1,171,233	9/29/1981		
11.	FIBERMASTER	1,004,475	2/11/1975		
12.	FLATPAK	1,412,040	10/7/1986		
13.	GEMINI	1,412,039	10/7/1986		
14.	HES	1,523,808	2/7/1989		
15.	MARK V	1416426	11/11/1986		
16.	MARK VI	1982519	6/25/1996		
17.	NRM EXTRUSION	2039733	2/25/1997		
18.	PLASTISCREW	797754	10/19/1965		
19.	PM	1682674	4/14/1992		
20.	SCRAPPER	1692437	6/9/1992		
21.	STERLING	1647206	6/11/1991		
22.	SUPER BLUE			78-250,297	5/15/2003
23.	THE PARISON	2596337	7/16/2002		
24.	THERMATIC	700482	7/5/1960		
25.	WOODTRUDER	2504723	11/6/2001		

NEWYORK 4862948 (2K)

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0612